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Children in all classes will be exploring and discussing what bullying is- and isn’t; how to be a good friend and stand
up for what is right; what to do if you think you or someone else is being bullied. Older children will be learning about
‘banter’ and how that can be bullying too.

PTA FRIENDS EVENTS THIS TERM

i Tuesday 21st November: Bags 2 School 9.00 a.m.
, “_", Please click on the link to check the donations list:
https://bag2school.com/what-we-collect

Friday 1st December: School Disco
Tickets on sale in the DT Room Tues 14-Fri 17th Nov between 7.45 & 8.45 a.m.
or via the school office. £2.50 a ticket
Disco times:

Rec-Year 34.30-5.30 pm

Year 4-6 6-7 pm

50p to enter. Closing Date Thursday 7th December. Baubles will be provided
by the PTA Friends, decorated at home & displayed in school. Prizes for every
class!
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We would like to hold a pre-loved Christmas Jumper Sale in school, if we have enough
‘ ' donations. Please drop any pre-loved or outgrown Christmas jumpers at the school
- office. Later in the term we have Christmas Jumper Day & Santa Dash in school.

PARENT WORKSHOPS THIS TERM

Tuesday 14th November 2.30 pm & 6 pm:

=t Phonics workshops for parents & carers of children in Reception
"% or Year 1, older children who are at the early stages of learning to
read or children new to the UK who are learning English

Stay & Play Maths Workshops for family members of children in
Years 1 and 2.

Tuesday 28th November

BRS 9-10 a.m. Year 2, 2-3 pm. Year 1
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Autumn Term Family learning continues on Mondays & Thursdays
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YEAR GROUP OR SPECIAL EVENTS Dn

History Man: Year 2 The Great Fire of London: Mon 6th Nov
Into Film Festival: Years 4 & Reception (all): Wed/Thurs 8th & 9th Nov

Worcestershire Debating Competition: Team Event Thurs 16th Nov
Children In Need Assembly: Friday 17 Nov. Wear something spotty for a donation to
Children In Need

Tudor House Museum Trip Class 6S Mon 20th Nov; Class 6 W Tues 21st Nov
Year 4 to The Hive: Thurs 23rd Nov mmmcs
Y6 Sportshall Athletics (30 children): Fri 24th Nov

Choir Singing at the Victorian Fair: Thurs 30th Nov 1 pm Guildhall 22 2

SmartTrees Trip: Reception & Year 1 Thurs 30th Nov ‘9" ) (13
Inclusive Sports Festival: Mon 4th Dec mi il .

Coding Workshops: Year 4 Tues 5th Dec

Eye Screening: Reception children Thurs 7th Dec £ ﬁ

Dance Festival Year 3 Thurs 14th Dec o 9

Rocksteady Concert to families: Fri 15th Dec Time TBCbut usually around 2 pm

e’ CHRISTMAS EVENTS

Christmas Jumper Day! and Santa Dash Fun Run: Friday 8th Dec all
classes

Reception Nativity to Families: Tues 12th & Wed 13th 2 pm. Tickets will
be issued nearer the time

Christmas Service at St. Barnabas Church: Tuesday 19th Dec 1.30 & 5
pm Families will receive an invitation

Christmas Lunch at School: Tues & Wed 19th & 20th Dec. Orders will
be sent out nearer the time.

Pre-School Christmas Songs to Families: Wed 20th Dec 2 pm

‘Five ways to Wellbeing’ R * Lok %
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